

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16380 OF 2024

Lalit Kantilal Shah And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation Through ItsRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar, Adv. for Petitioner.

Mr. Rhishikesh M. Pethe, Adv. for Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 &
2 stand over to 30/04/2026 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)